Incident #

25-038626

25-038628

25-038629

25-038632

25-038635

25-038636

25-038637

25-038638

25-038640

25-038642

25-038643

25-038645

Date

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

Time

00:29:

01:36:

01:38:

02:16:

02:38:

02:44.

02:52:

03:00:

03:34:

03:49:

03:53:

04:17:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/31/2025 thru 12/31/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE E LEICESTER ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS 500 BLOCK BROOKFIELD DR
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE S BRADDOCK ST/ W LEICESTER ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

EXTRA PATROL 500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK N KENT ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 200 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1500 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST



25-038648

25-038651

25-038652

25-038659

25-038660

25-038661

25-038663

25-038668

25-038669

25-038671

25-038674

25-038675

25-038682

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

06:38:

07:19:

07:38:

09:23:

09:34:

09:42:

10:23:

11:15:

11:17:

12:46:

13:10:

13:18:

14:13:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FRAUD
CIVIL DISPUTE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
TRESPASSING

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

REMOVE SUBJECT

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

00 BLOCK COURT SQ

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

600 BLOCK BAKER LN

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



25-038686

25-038688

25-038691

25-038693

25-038694

25-038696

25-038697

25-038702

25-038710

25-038711

25-038715

25-038718

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

14:39:

15:54:

16:55:

17:19:

17:26:

18:01:

18:11:

18:27:

18:56:

18:57:

19:39:

19:51:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E FAIRFAX LN

BUCKNER DR/ MEADOW BRANCH AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

AMHERST ST/ SELMA DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

E LEICESTER ST/ OPEQUON AVE

1000 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK W CORK ST



25-038722

25-038723

25-038726

25-038728

25-038740

25-038743

25-038747

25-038748

25-038749

25-038750

25-038755

25-038757

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

20:23:

20:24:

20:40:

20:46:

21:48:

22:03:

22:21:

22:27:

22:32:

22:49:

23:30:

23:39:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
ROBBERY IN PROGRESS

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

200 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

100 BLOCK E JAMES ST

00 BLOCK E BOND ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



25-038758 12/31/2025 23:48: DOMESTIC 1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DOMESTIC

Total Number of Calls: 50
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